the SGM is 4,361,126,292 Shares. There were no Shares entitling the holders thereof to attend and
abstain from voting in favour as set out in Rule 13.40 of the Listing Rules.

The Company’s branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, Tricor Secretaries Limited,
acted as the scrutineer for the vote-taking at the SGM.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as the date of the SGM; (ii)
immediately after the Capital Reorganisation becoming effective but before the Subscription
Completion; (iii) after the Capital Reorganisation becoming effective and immediately after the
Subscription Completion (assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital of the
Company other than the issue of the Subscription Shares);

— 3 —

As at the date of the SGM

Immediately after
the Capital Reorganisation

becoming effective but before
the Subscription

Completion

After the Capital
Reorganisation becoming
effective and immediately

after the Subscription
Completion

No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares  Approx. %

The Subscriber, its ultimate
beneficial owner and the
parties acting in concert
with any of them — — — — 1,400,000,000 58.25

Mr. Wu (Note 1) 657,000,000 13.09 131,400,000 13.09 131,400,000 5.47
Easy Task Holdings Limited

(Note 2) 490,000,000 9.76 98,000,000 9.76 98,000,000 4.08
Directors

Gao Jianguo (Note 3) 25,062,000 0.50 5,012,400 0.50 5,012,400 0.21
To Wing Tim Paddy

(Note 4) 1,160,000 0.02 232,000 0.02 232,000 0.01
Public Shareholders 3,844,904,292 76.62 768,980,858 76.62 768,980,858 31.99

Total: 5,018,126,292 100 1,003,625,258 100 2,403,625,258 100

Notes:

1.	 Mr. Wu beneficially owned 657,000,000 Shares and was interested in Convertible Bonds in the
aggregate principal amount of HK$386,000,000, which were convertible into 965,000,000 Shares.

2.	 Easy Task Holdings Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and is wholly
owned by Value Convergence Holdings Limited, the shares of which are listed on the main board of the
Stock Exchange (stock code: 821).

3.	 Gao Jianguo, an executive Director, beneficially owned 25,062,000 Shares and was granted Options